WATHY
::\\\ .’u/ A

: AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Namne and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Oakleaf Junior High School Classroom Contract For: Clay County District Change Order Number: 001

Addition Schools

4085 Plantation Oaks Boulevard

Orange Park, Fl 32065 Date: 06-27-2024 Date: 01-09-2025

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
The School Board of Clay County Paul Stressing and Associate, Inc, D.E. Scorpio Corp., d.b.a Scorpio
900 Walnut Street 14617 Main Street 3911 West Newbetry Road

Green Cove Springs, F132043 Alachua Fl 326156 Gainesvielle, FL. 32607

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

ODP Deduct Change Order

The original Contract Sum was $ _ 19,612,248.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 19,612,248.00
The Conttact Sum wilf be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ _ 3,213,181.99
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 16,399,066.01

The Contract Time will be unchanged by (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be June 30, 2025.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
[ ¥1@hlch case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

HE@CHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

i ssoqnth- Ian ” H\ Scarpia P il School Board of Clay County

ARCHITECT (Firm\n}iv } / @ONTRAC 2 'mumnli), OWNER (Firm name)
N /\\ .‘

SIGNATURE \ SIGNA\Q‘JEy “r SIGNATURE
Paul Stressing, Architect Domenid Scorpio, President/CEO Erin Skipper. Board Chair
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE \ } PRINTED NAME ANDTITLE PRINTED NAME ANDTITLE
1/09/2025 \ | 01/09/2025 1/09/2025
DATE /" DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The Amerlcan Institute of Archltects,” *Amerlcan [nstitute of
Archilects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Conlract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This documenl was produced at 13:07:03 1
ET on 12/04/2024 under Order No.4104243338 which expires on 12/20/2024, Is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in

accardance with the AIA Contrachocumants‘ Terms of Servica, To repori copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

UserNotes:— — - — (3BOADAIE)



00'66L°L0LS 00'6.% 00'v2.'G$ 00°00%'G6$ Auedwo) moueg wol 20eY0Sed 996160 | ¥2/L/01
00'599°29¢$ 00°6.$ 96'€25°02$ ¥0°990°2vES sjonpold aiempleH Jousdng yZl0Sed 199160d | ¥2/0¢/6
G8'061'ceS 00'S.$ 8Y'v.8°1$ LELYTLES deD apym §l.€05¢d §G2eL60d | ve/9Lie
08'S62°22% 00'6/$ 08'0%S°1$ 00°089°GZ$ 90104 yseL ABiauz Lye0Sed €88060d | ¥2/9/6
81°626°291$ 00'S.$ £0'661°92$ LL'1G9'9er$ [euisnpuf ulsyinog axig 0lye0sed 10,0604 | 2/9/6
08°166°C8$ 00'G/$ 07°€69'v$ 0v'€2C'8L$ deD spym 860€05¢d L€0060d | 72/62/8
00°086°8€$ 00'6.$ 00°SS.°1L$ 00°0S1°.€$ 9dV SBSeap|0 6¢52059¢d 0256804 |v2/12/8
¥¥'058°191L$ 00'6.$ €5°991°8$ 16'809°€SLS Xxaws) €5205¢d 1656804 | ¥2/12/8
05°050°882$ 00'S.$ 0S°00€'9L$ 00'§29°1.2$ suel] L/120ged 1606804 |¥2/SL/8
09°0€5'95$ 00'G.$ 09'561L°c$ 00°092°cS$ 9}210U0) NS 0412059¢d ¥60680d | ¥2/SL/8
¥5°606°02C$ 00'5.$ ¥8'667'CL$ 0,°0€€°802$ Xawa) 691¢05¢d 260680 | 7202/ L/8
87'166°99Z$ 00'6.% 87'80L°GL$ 00'808°152$ MOPUIA OJUIAN 19120S2d 8906804 | ¥20¢/S1/8
0T LLY'0VS 00'6.$ 26'982'C$ 8z'SLL'ges ded suym 891205¢d 0,0680d | 7202/S1/8
NOILONA3A (%S L) SONIAVS| (%9) SONIAVS INNONYV JOAN3A #0d # 039 31va

HOIH ¥OINNr 4V3IMVO LV NOILAAVY INOOJHSSV1D

ONISVHOJNd 1O3dId

952ze 14 ‘slliauosyoer
peoy Aingsiles 59
oidi0og '3 °'q




66'18L°cLZ'€$ [00°GZH LS 796580818 |ZL/6£'1€0'€$ | LOVYLNOD WO¥4 a3.L0NA3d TVLOL

€1°€95'602%  |00°G.$ 7816811 1€°0€9'L61$ Auedwog uewlo 8995052d ¥8.£60d | ¥202/92/LL
zsTLLLeS  |00°S.$ 25'S6'LLS 00'260'661$ uopelodiod poomAld siydwaly 6995052d 88/£604d | ¥202/92/L)
00'855°'z2L$  |00°G.$ 00°€€6'9$ 00°055°'GLL$ "oU| 00 B UOSIS}Od PIEUOST 0.95052d 68.£60d |¥202/92/LL
92'62'98% 00'S.$ 92'6.8'7$ 00'L2€'18% D77 ‘WL g sjeulqed woisny s,isoq 1295052d 86.£60d | #202/92/11
0’ 0rS'SLS 00'5.$ 01'5/8% 00°065'71$ moueg woy 20ev052d 161.260Y | ¥202/22/0L
62°6,0'v2v$  |00°SL$ ¥2°000'72$ G0'7#00'00%$ Alddng o1309]3 PO v1.¥052d £252604 |202/22/0L




